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you herewith deed from onn-ont Park mw John .
Lot K, Proehlich Tragt; also oheck ror hﬁOo‘ ﬁ»

> 1028 SECOND STREET 6 7

JRynent made 0y Jesano to me. . T :
. P L e e 3 o MR T |
’ .- Upon p::nent ‘to you of sauo.. for -y tm :
. -plemss deliver to han this Grossmont Park Oo e March 27th, 1919
©455%  nim, and deliver, g the half interest tn-;: hie XPRRG
% which you ho m ley Bank, under date of
<. deliyer to hin a.te of tiﬂ.o lhovingax ¥ . Bd Ratohers -
Out of ”m" htﬂ. sum uootmhd ;'“or Mi%; gifg.i'letcher Company,
¥r, Oarpontorm for release of mOTtgage. uUpen § s
Mre Carpontor of ‘aigned -xunnon oa hquo Ut sa S G T Dear 8ir:-
' A o s 5 the We are advised by Mr. Hof fland of your office

Please pny to the Bnd].o Buk. for dn

'ma-; B0 being their nalf .,- sale price less “}-.,. . that Lot "E" of the Froelich Tract has been sold to
- & bed

AR S T - John Jesgano. The title to an undivided one-half in-

Fc . LEBIY BRI e S b e e . terest in said lot is held by Union Trust Company of.
m.:. D Emaey - - San Diego for the benefit of the Bradley Bank of Tomahawk,

e s ) s 0 Wis., and the title to the other undivided one-half in-

£ e AT _- tereat is in Grossmont Park Company: the undivided one-
‘half interest of Grossmont Park Company being subject to
a mortgage in favor of Luther C. Carpenter, which has been

} AN assigned to Union Trust Company.
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- We have received from Mr. Carpenter his consent
to our releasing Lot "K" from the above mentioned mortgage

_ ESRS A : RO St ~upon payment on account of the principal sum of said mort-
‘ ot m coowss - gage of $1250.00 on or before the 6th day of June, 1919.
E.7./a.r.h. - B e SRS Mr, Carpenter has also consented to granting an extension
' | 2 A : . Bf one year for the payment of the balance of the principal
& ST "~ pum, and we have forwarded.to him proper form of extension
z ot AL -'-'--:“for his aignature.

2 .. ~In order to convey titlo to Mr. Jeahno it will
."'be necessary for us to prooure the written suthorization
i e it he ! Bradley Bank to execute a deed for the one-half in-
OSSR ';:'terut- 4n said lot.  You should also furnish us with a
dud from Grossmont Park Company, and we suggeet that you
‘.- “ farward us said last mentioned deed, together with your
: .--'*'""fin.truotionn to ua to delivor said deed to Jeabmo upon

Received above deed from Groasmnt Park, oq__ | 3
Ky epreat! f’- ; :.~‘ :
‘//7/' | ——-1".': ";J', :“_".'L.."‘.‘..- -
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Mr. Bd Fletoher------f2
. the amount of the sale, &and
| of said $2500.00, ,,.__1_25559%;.,__83 Lo
‘release of Lot "K", and also the
Bank for a deed of their interes
‘upon we will immediately forward
proper form of order for their &
are any encumbrances in the way.
paid you should also advise us.
«w-- . Upon receipt of instructions similar-t MRS [ T S I P A T O e A e e SR R R e
above we will be pleased to attend to the nec PP/t oo an i M A R R S o A e e R e N Ry R T S e e L
details. A R e S e e e e T R 2 SRR S e e s e 8 2818 2 N . Mo A ases of mort-
. Very truly yoursy . ..ol amisiienie it il ae ot BRI TS e hern T “Commera , & corporation, . -
L L £l y .y:__:-r_ ey RSl estament. of John
s LI S B R P A Ry
'UNION ' ; | , _ . _ s S R T S
G e he purpose of releasing .
certificate of title down to.date, 'l i i B g s e hook. 131 Page 125 of Desds. .
conveyancing charges and revenue stamps, wi : ' : T e S St S e
ve t b ' : m - - v o “;‘z "M, """-“?&"’ S "-.‘.-i._: R e i R RS e -',',I-_:;- ‘_‘-~‘. ,'.-—~.-_-_-’_ :
of the/itens hereinabove mentisaedinl k. , i _ enton is meking a deal in commection with =
. T e Skpeampoctie o Gliae Uit i S ‘property and we would 1iks for you to furnish us with =
Trust No.5602. . . oioe o sl e i o G g e i She e iTeledde s, Wikhibhe 18 ash cpossible delay, - e ot T T
- .:‘_‘}_} o i 7 ey = 5 3 'I‘:_:" R
i A NY (RGPS AR e T T o o ]
Saosy N-T ~COLPANY OF SAN D
& 55 ;,i;gp,;\’ ;T‘%i S EN A fikd
i R By B: Moore - -
: ST B | e LGS P R R AT
B | T .Title Officer
| ]
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g ;;;'-': i !l.'h:l.s, :l.atter arrﬁng&m nt we heve had with the San
Diago ‘Lands Ino, during the recent marketing of their

many proport:l.ol. and’ 1t proved mtnauy aatis:taotory.

i Tru.atin‘ that you. will give me an early expression
of your ‘ageeptance of the above rates, and assuring you
P ‘of our heartiest cooperation in the expedition of the

wprk entrneted to us .and in the projeot genera.lly. I

Col. Ed Fletoher, G
920 Eighth Street, - - = Py
San Diego. Oali:tbrn:la. AR S

O Pnranant to. aur. reoont oonvara_" 2R _
to charge for title work in oonnootion S
subdivision of the Ranoho Ban D:I. egotn o5 At e IR
the following: = NESTR PHT

'l!hat :Eor br:lnging the preié’nt‘_ o ' ,

of title insurance from 1906 to date ‘.
certification on the oW m‘p. keaping in I
for placing & construotion on the many_‘a__ﬂ;,,rv % ; _' :

instruments of record affecting - or @ee 0raTLOCCIR e Wl e | .
land, water and reservoir ri.ghta in e ~the. 1e¢ RESELOE o Qi e e :
and the suhaoqnent oheok:lng of ove_ry.,‘ nn ‘and 18 uE ‘:» S i pea ) e AN RS MG T R A s

the new map in order to. harmonizo_‘,_-’tho;:____:__, ltg ofpvhesdanc s o W PR
survey with the record tmet o charge/wculd be $600<C0-. . & = = = . 7

to the filing of said mp( AN :
having taken place in the t R AR
the charge would be:= =
. For emch gusrsntes by Lot desoriptionwiththe . @ . "
compm o lia.bility 1Mtad 1'.0_-”___ e "‘"{",,ﬁz’é’ Sf" 'j"-‘l, et G2 :';.'&L{.."'I 3 s : , :

Far eaoh guaranteo mete aﬂﬁaﬁ*ﬁn ription, on Ees
with 1iability 1limited to § ‘ordesdviidiiinEMOieos o o o 0 | .

~ Should tha cqmpany,larlis
achednle above to be vaoa_to_t
of the roqnirad liab_igl.tty"’ :
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"7 Inyour reply refer
“to our number -

i028 SECOND ST

159647 TGP

920 Bth Street, '

ol ot sl -

San Diego, California.

 Dear

- - -

¥ 9

 We mcknowledge receipt of your letter
J
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16th em losing check for $116.75 and we.
‘are enclosing herewith receipted estimate charges
Sin eaiagmatterss o s as e o

-
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3 -~ e 15w
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~ As soon as the matters which we mentioned

g

ou iniour letter of May 15th have been agréed

0, We will proseed with the closing of this

»
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ransaction

"J q-: :..ﬁ l‘ E

B

\/ Thenking you for your attention to these

-l

 Yours very truly,
- UNION TITIE INSURANGE COMPANY. -

.
i
-
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10268 SECOND STREET
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_ May lath. 1985.. | R B AR
Colonel Ed Fletcher, SR S
920 8th Street, TR B R R GO S S e

Dear Sir:

Wie acknowledge reeeipt of'yeur letter of an'15th.m;
A\ and regerding Escrow No. 139661 wherein you. state that‘yon=fah;
cannot pay for any of the State and County- taxes as thia st
property was sold to Mr. Hays a year and a: half ago, wWe wieh
to refer you to paragraph F, on page 13, ‘of the Agreement }E
between -yourself, John Treanor and’ Griffith anshaw. whioh Foohin

mragraph b e G T s -7"' e "_ P T AR e RS “

"The party of the second.pert agrees to depoeit with
the Union Title Company in Escrow & Certificate of. Title s
to the property referred to in Subsections A and B and:’
desoribed in ssid.contracts of purchase and. sale, snowins*-
the Title thereto to be vested in John: Treenor>an& BA S
‘ﬂg/ Fletcher free and clear of incumbrances as to the ome- = -
quarter interest of =d Fletcher. Except as to the. Hbrtgegeﬂeﬁ
Lien of $1000.00 sgainst the property referred to in =
Subsection A, the expense of said Certifiocate of Title
to be borne by the parties hereto. es followe- "'“t,

John Treanor Three-quertere of eaid expe

Ed Fletcher One-qmter ‘ﬂ’ﬂ*ﬂ-i‘“* 2
This agreement, you will.therefore eee.:edll '}i?4?13x§7:
Title to be clear of taxes and it will be mo‘ebﬁq‘rygi i f*g;;
obtain from Mr. Treancr a waiver releasing us hfroﬁréﬂﬁ ] "'*‘t” ;g&,,,;h o

taxes a lien againet the said proyerty; or iti“c

' Oolonel Ed Fletoher.

at present.”

139647 FGP

| Page-B.' :
' | ‘May 18th, 1925.

for you to pay the same.
Referring to order No. 140438 wherein you state that

'?,the charge for the continuation of this Certificate is excessive,

will say that this company never wrote or issued a Certificate

turned in'to us was not delivered until after we had completed

our work in oconnection herewith. We therefore do not feel that

. there should be any deduotion in the charge on this order.

Regarding order Ho. 140699, we have checked the Agreement

_-end will say that we were in error and this order should be paid
'.for entirely by Mr. Treanor, and we are billing him accordingly.

-~ With reference to Certificate No. 140487, you state that
you should not pay for this at all as you did not agree to pay for
any Certificate. We refer you to the 3rd paragraph on page 17 of

- the Agreement between yourself and John Treanor, which states:

"Said Ed Fletcher agrees %o deposit in Escrow with the
Union Title Company a Certificate of Title showing the
condition of the Title of the said Ed Fletcher in and to
- approximately 200 acres in the aforesaid Section 15, Township Qh
11, South Range 2, East S. B. M., which Certificate of Title ‘v
shall be paid for by the seid Ed Fletcher."

.-and there £8 noted upon the front of this order the following
quotation:

"Make new Certificate on this as I have no Certificate
(By phone from Ed Fletcher to F.G.F. March 31,1925.)

-

_ Regarding order No. 139660, we cannot find where there
is any duplication with order No. 139659, as order No. 139660
covers the northeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section

13, Township 13, South Range 3, West; and order No. 139659 covers
~“the north half’of the southwest quartor and the west half of the
"goutheast half of Section 13, Township 13, South Range 3, West.,

and this would therefore eliminate any duplication in eonneetion

'uf-”herewith, and the sald order should be

paid for by you.
Regarding Certificate of Title No. 140439, we refer you

'ffto Pﬁrﬂéraph 3, page 19 of the Agreement between Ed Fletcher and
\w,thn Treenor and Griffith Henshaw, which states as follows:

oy

B "It 418 understood by and between the parties that the

party'of the first part has slready secured a Certificate

_of Title on the San Bernardo Iands in this article described
end thet the perty of the eeoond part is not to be burdened

‘0f Title on this property and the Certificate which was finally Cop/”«\

W\

B




Oolonel Ed Fletcher.

with any expense in relation to saiad certifioate. exoept that
said Ed Fletcher shall have the aforesaid Certificate on the -
property being conveyed continued to date and deposited in anrow
with the Union Title Company to be delivered to party of’ ﬁhe
first part, as herein provided. Said oontinnation ahall be at
the expense of Ed Fletcher and shall show the Title in and to Baid
property free and clear of all liens and inoumbranoes and éhall ahow
Title vested as follows:

"An undivided half interest in John Treanor

and the remaining undivided half in Catharine metohéz'-
Taylor.”

With reference to orders Nos. 140443 and 140444. WO
have taken up the matter of the added liability on said CGrtifioates
with lfr. Beckett and Mr. L. A. Wright and they have agreed to pay
for the same, so you may eliminate this from our bill to you. i

Regarding order No. 139650, will say that you are
correct and you should be billed only for 33.75 instead of the e
full 315.00, and we are sending you a corrected statement aooordingly.

11th reference to the Esocrow fee mentioned herewith in
the sum of 3200.00 on your side, will say that this is the same
charge that we are making to Mr. Treanor and Mr., Henshaw, and,“..'
considering the large amount of responsibility involved, the ‘great
1liability assumed on our part, and the tremendous amount of time
that this Escrow has taken, we cannot see our way to make any

deduction whatsoever on this Escrow charge, and the same will
have to’ stand.

Yours very truly,
UNION TITILE IHSURANCE COMEAHY

FGF/AC
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S . FREDERICW,BTEAANS

e “ CHARLES M, FORWARD
- Y T AT H. R, CONKLIN

L JONN r.ponwmc.u.ruu.c Mu. 3
Q. P, cunﬂ. vigs Fllll’c ) i,
: oun o FON\NAHO. JA, VicH PaRsT,

:‘ CHARLEEH FORWARD. Vg;qm!‘ VL R A T e O o

Bh --':;.,:('QQ.ILA m: Vide Pagar. FIeS AND
S . POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE
S e T X LS ISSUED JOINTLY WITH
2 Hsra LIBMH, AssY, SEcY TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY

r , BEONOE HARTLRY, Assr, llﬂ-v.’ ; ' or Los
AL Tt AMNBELES

S WILLIAM ML ALLEN, JR DinEaTOR
L I'_:;I z‘r...."r ALLEN, o.".'“. : FROTECTED BY ASBETS EXCEEDING
g | LM PHELLER Biakeren $7.000.000.00
N cm tltﬂulﬂ.lll“ Secv. ;
N BA D
!, o o
et

_ non R naur |
R R G S s e ’m. ln your reply refer ,
i R Sl '. R to our number JDF

- - §
h €3 Ay

s ~ June 11, 1927.

e SRl S i Col. Ed Fletcher,

2 o et a0 1030~ 8thiBtreet

2 ; Dear Sir :

- Bl { Confirming our conversation yesterday

G R .will say, that we will be glad to furnish the Title

. ... 5.~ . Guarantees on your contemplated Subdivision of what is

i - 5 . . known as the THUM PROPERTIES along the rim of the El

ie.° _ -"of'kay ot enclo ias ;ewith.carreoted f;;gjdg”*;- S _gﬁigngil;gz,iconsisting of some 2400 acres, on the
two ordere ; P B e s Wing basis 3

fin_g ‘ -~ gtatements with reie ence_to‘k__ i ST R R e _ -
. mentioned in\Qux gypnone *'wfé??,;l?ffd LA A For each Guarantee by Lot and Block
RIS R 'description, regardless of the number of lots in the

' v seme = -:- $7.50; the Company's lisbility being limited

b o $1500.00.

Wle arf d ( _ closing herewith tagw RS
showing the vafifuff chadges for’the various’ order
numbers, making ¥/total of $440.46, and ‘this 18“”“5
the total of tRe amount due from you less. 3116 75‘?‘
which you have already paid.,-,;.g._.?;,ﬁmum

..4:.'..-‘,-,', a
alrd erted

T S e Should greater liability be desired, it
it et ot il gouldibe charged for at the rate of $2.50 for each $500;
i these rates to commence from the filing of the Resubdivis-

.Tﬂﬁiﬁf;??};f@'fg: o  Should Metes and Bounds description.be

_ lfﬁghﬁ{'i_;“'jused the minimum rate would be $10.00 per Guarantee up

Bemsineiiahinin o ko $1000 00 liability, end $2 50 for each additional
§500.00.

Yours very. trnly.hﬂ
UNIQH TITBE IHSURAHCE

.
™

- FGR/AC e e e : ‘me%hTWJFM“«M'“ e e As you will readily understand, these
‘Enecl 55  T”*f%?i55. e A it || };?”W?fftfk”rates do not include én examination of instruments sub-
closures. - ~ * e ; S eequent to the said Map or base; but such instruments
shall be included at the usual Continuation rates. These
are the same rates contracted with the Sante Fe Ranch

?peOpla, and the 1arger Subdividera, such as John P. Mills

- v
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o ey
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~~ Col. Ed Fletcher
- ;\ : L= ."‘ +, ‘--I..b‘ -l -I';- ; ;"’wr.c‘_{ ,

and Roy I'ichty St

contract, we would continue:

five years from date, °

e - e . . ri. s
et b ot

-\v : M > 150 ST v v
i 50
S

- Thanking you for you
suring you of our cooperation in
are - N R S
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OPMQIH. Aun omtc?onu ! :
JOMM I.I'WAno SA. Pagar, A Men,

Q. P.ELARNR, Viae PagaT,

CJOMN P FORWARD, Jn, VICE PREAT,
FRARDERIS W. ATEARNS, Vics Pagar,

CHARLES W, FORAWARD,
M BLALR, VigR PagarT.

JAR FORWARD, Sxcy.

TR KA. FORWARD, Aaar, Becy,
G H, ENGLISH, Asar, Bucy,
SEORGE HARATYLEY, AsaY, Sucy,

WILLIAM H. ALLEN, Jn

W, HERBEAT ALLEN, DingcToN

TP, HELLER, DingcTon

Vicg Farar,

A Taras,

Dimgcvan

1028 SECOND STREET

ﬂarl)mao,(}n In your up(y nfcr s sy '

Col. Ed Fletcher,.

920~ 8th Street,
San Diego, Cal.

Dear Sir :

v Py - L T Ppp—
e e i et b a % s e e SR N

. GOUNNELL: ARG
rnlntmg w. Muhuﬁ

cmuu.uh ronwano
M. RO CONKLIN :

aummnus or 'rm.t
A ~AND .

- 4‘
- noucu:a cr rm.: INIUMNC!-__;_. R rTe
‘ IBSURD JOINTLY WITH 3

: mu. INSURANCE & TRUST oom'm'r
'd ! 7 GP uu Ah!lkll

rnoucuo By AssaTa lneunmo ‘-’ §

.7 000 000 00

YT OF!ICIRI AND tmucron -
5 _-_'JOHH P FORWARD, IR, PRERT.
S 0O P CLARK, VieR Pagaer. - : e R g e e : e r
L0 L FREDERICW, BTEARNS, Vics pnny,' o e el s s s sasaa s e
L0 CHARLED N, FORWARD, Vice PrasT, i J
My BLAIR, Vier Pager,
: _‘-_PRANHO FORWARD, Vice Fun'r ‘
“JAB, D. FORWARD, Buay. & TREAS,
j BUORNE GOHARR, AsarY. Beoy,
+ ENOLIBH, Aday, Brov
- OEORLE MARTLREY, Asar, Srecv.
X WILLIAM H, ALLEN, VA, DinngTon
o W.HERREART ALLEN, Dinzgton
My 'o"“h". DingcYon

e | .

4l B8k

| COUNBEL 1

- 4 e g iV L FREDERIC W, BTEARNE
T X CHARLES M, FORWARD
H, R, COMKLIN ;

PHILIP BMITH

GUARANTEES OF TI'I'I.-E
- AND

POLICIES OF.TITLE INSURANCE
. IBBUED JOINTLY WITH
TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY

OF LOP ANOELESN .
PROTECTED BY ASSETS EXCEEDING

$10,000,000.00

to our namber J‘DF HRAAGE.

) - .:'C,. , II_°~ ':;
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I thatke you forivouriistiirorieng o Ml
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13th confirming my proposition of the 11lth instant, — ./ &

division of what

l
to furnish the Guarantees on the contemplated sub- = = =/ ;?
|

with the service
comes.

ing there are no
which we have, 1
the same rate as
TIES.

JDF/8S

is known as the "THUM PROPERTIES." = Jar

I feel sure that you will be. pleased ARG |
which we render you when the time, ST )
As to including other tracts provid-‘;_ SR Rose
changes in the title since the basge:: ;! el
will be pleased to include these at = =
that arranged for on the THUM.PROPER- 22 e
8l _ T Ly

Thanking you for this business, we are

Yours very truly,

UNION TITLE INSURARCE COMPANY
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: 3 . - T A PTACE LN 391=4 iy )
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JAHES D FOBWARD,
Secretary.:., i

i et

H ‘ ’ S 3 R ¢ SN e A J& et .
! e ] A Ja sy (b AR s SO = ¥,
s 4 - g o T e Jhis, ey L
. U X ‘ i S ; re
o ¥ - . ) S { -
fory o A 3 . > 8 s
-— N LI 4 s Lol g g rrirripd {

IO!U IKCOND STREET

snnmao,cm. In; raply refar to

_ No_lﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ - CIM
.Ootobor olst, 1927.

Mr, Ed Fletoher,

98B0 Bighth Strest,
. Sen Diego, California.

Dear S8ir:

We Bre handling an escrow wherein San Diego
weter Supply Company is purchasi ng from Grossmont Park
Company certain property looeted in Rancho San Jose del

'va]J.‘o

]

This pr@erty was at one time owned by Wm. G.

-_ﬁHeneha!. who made a deed to you on November 9, 1916,
) ﬂuit olaiming a certain portion of said property. On

ovember 4, 1919, Wm. G. Henshew and wife executed a
grant deed to Grossmont Park Company, & corporation,

-.? wh1oh said grant deed covers the property in said Rancho

~ %o be transferred through escrow, including the greater
, -.por;ion of the property previously’ quit olaimed to your-
: self. a5

Therefore, we will need a deed from Ed Fletoher

~ and wife to Grossmont Park Compeny, & corporation, convey-
. ing the property desoribed as follows;: .

' A1l that resl property situated in the
Oounty of San Diego, State of California,
desoribed as follows:

Commensing &t & point on the boundary line
of the Ranchp San Jose del Valle, whenoe the
‘oloning corner on the South line of Section 30,
~Township 10 South, Range 4 East, S.B.M., bears
~South 87° 04! Eest 1093.0 feet; thence along
' the boundary.line of said Rancho San Jose del
-i“thlle North bB7°04' West 876.56 feet to & point
. on the Easterly side of 8 road to Eagle's Neet;
' thence along seid road South 40°60' West 88.8

_.‘:xgﬁ@ﬂilig..t- thence South 77°80' West 97.9 feet; thence
LR jﬁ@SOuth 6?‘80' Wblt 186.8 toot to East side of
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- ot 3 ™ v \ I R

- Road %o San !onpo thonoo upng n_id--=-
36°23' East 51.8 fopt ‘to East Bmk ‘
along.said ocreek South 39 -_ga'_ Wes t
thence along said oreek 8o uth 4
feet; thence along said oreek p_

183.8 feet; thence along said ore
West 196.2 feet; thence leaving sa.
66°49' Bast 348.0 feet to West side
Felipe; thence along said road I;lo;”
347.5 teot- thence South 46°0 .z,f, l, t
thence North 40°16' East 885.9 fee
70°0' East 332.9 fest; thence Nor th-'

183.1 feet to tho po.l.nt of oomomo

EIOEPTIHG thorofrom. that portion‘

is not included within the property d
the deed from Wm. G. Henshaw to Ed . n
November 9, 1916, recorded in: Book_';
of Deeds, deaoribed u !ollovl: SRR
A11 that piooo and parcol ot land. ait t”’_‘g,
lying and being in the Rancho San Jose de ‘*‘*’j _4911
as per the patent issued by the Un;l.te&'sub: 8
America to J. J. Werner, January 16, 1880, =
recorded in Book 8, psge 73, Patent Béoorda oi.'
. San Diego County, bonndod and doaoribed al

follows: - e SR

L 5efy

S e
"quaguon annt'he

5 ‘il s = .
|

- 3 -

Wy

Beginning at the 'oloa:l.'ng oorner.. iormou by,
intersection of the West line of ‘Section 30,
Township 10 South, Range 4 East, S.B.M., with :
Northerly boundary line of said Rancho ,8__an' “Joah
del Valle; thence North. 58_',80--;]& t‘”&o* ” ]3“'
said bonndsry line; thence South 76°!
feet; thence. Sonth 67°49' West 82 feet; th
Sonth 32°30' Bast 50 feet to. the"ﬂorthar 1y
of & .road to San Felipe Canyon; thqge a'.lpng s
Northerly line South 42° East 186"1 : et; South
8°26' East 258 feet; Sonth 15°4' gq 8t 19,,5,,_.1
thence on an angle to the left, .South 45°67'
227 feet; thence North 40°11' B_@_g;t;ﬂﬂ?‘“fopt‘?‘
Horth 78°12' East 316 feet; thence: t;;_c_,q £
East 101.8 feet to said Hortherly ‘boundal 1.{51* %
of said Rancho San Jose del Valle; themce’ Nor B

53°80' West 662 feet to the point 'o:t--b L'él_nn

containing in an 7.4 acru. moro or.v“

.y ul“"‘

ey
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If you ocare to see & plat of thé_
these two. parools please eall nponftho wr 1

TS A | A e
al’-s‘ 1“3:‘:\'!
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 POLICIES OF. yte msﬁamcv. .‘\ _
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Tlﬂ.l msum & TRUST CO“PANY
L OF LOS ANSELES

noucuo BY ASSETS muomo L ',

|
-

oo tor

Fire Policy for $_ R R 3 .
Check No. for BN e S SRR 2

Guarantee of Title. | TENREE

Policy of Title Insurance for $ R R LAY

Bill of Sale - i 7

Yoy,
.
i
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All recorded documents will be malled to you direct: - . -
by County Recorder when completed by him. :

PLEASE SIGN THIS RECEIPT AND I

- . - —— e s a8 r————

T v
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BRYSLS Sh San mago. Oaliforn:la. 5
-f Wo u'oto to you yestarday concerning a deed thet ; 3
B RSO 1111 bo neonaary from yonrself and wife to Grossmont rark | ‘-;
R s Oompany, 8 corporat:lon. SRR i

ty ¢ by

Sl !!here aro other mattore 8lso necessary to complete
yonr udo of this eaorou, aa :l'ollouz

A

j ]

-

! fﬁ Wo ahould havo reoei.pta ahowing payment of both :
inatpllmnta o:f the State Gorporation rrnmhiao Tex of
&

RN T P S T b M) g ko

- ol 1 'L'

.oy; oo .r'°53 on I

NS g,

8w an : -xRodol h ot al. shonld ba
;1;3- ph “Oﬁ;o :L' the county Rooordor., We oan
of' tiﬂed;bm 1! dirbotod ‘to do 8o, &% your

5

_‘,_.;l;_o the tuo dooda of eaamont. one
‘ '-.Go" ’ty-:water Company, and grents &
__ y*?rt r*robdvpnr oses over & strip of land not
_vﬁhirty :te,_gft in nmth. ‘the center line of which
;m '1d’_61?!‘,1th~ ':oonhr 1ine of the present travelaa
n \[ ﬁ 8y ringn and Eagle Neet, as said
8 0 -‘«haruthr ba locsted over a oortaint
), Wwhich includes
’b-':;rh;'k Oompany to San
rdhao ‘not ahow’__

;thatf
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" We sre returning herewith ““""'@" “

Oeteber 6, 1927, by yourself and wife to Gr

T oL

Oomrany, covering & portion otf Raneho‘_ssnm?

AT
N

| Mr. Hon'edden hes. hended g ehqe

: . and wife to San Diego Water Supply Oi
tions to record said. leet nemed deed?.--m

: one we are returnings =

We will write our Guarantee “oeyetfp;ng{
property in the deed to Sen Diego Water Sup

showing & mortgage %o Grosemont Pa "k‘Ompaw
that portion desoribed in the dee&reg
per yenr telephone 1netrnotlons.ﬂ"”
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ormulu AI!D mnsmno o
“JOMN . FORWARD, Jn,. PRRay, ol

QP CLARK, Vice Presy. T,

R | QDIRIBW. l'llAlNI, Vier Pagar, -3
emuu.n H. FOAWARD, Vies Panv..
FRANKS. mwnno.v:« Pacar. '
JAR, D, FORWARD, Sucy, & TAgas, AN
CSUGENE BCHARR, Asar, Beey, - : o
C. M, ENGLISH, Asay. Becy., |
GEORAE HAATLEY, Asar. Bgcy,

W. E. ADAMS, Aaar. Sgey,
WILLIAM H, ALLEN, JR., m-uun
W, HERBERT ALLEN, Dingeron
M, F, HELLER, DinEcTOR

4 ,.4 >t '_‘.1

..1‘-

February‘4,f1929ig

Col. Ed Fletcher: ' . o= i il iin e iiniis @
1020 Binth Street: ' il it sssi i
San Diego, Calif. . A R

John handed me your letter of the
3lst ult., relative to your bill on Lots 36, 37 :ﬂfw;y
and 38 of Avocado Acres No. 3, sold to Mrs. Hhrrison.¥ﬁ
Your memory or possibly your record is wrong in that
the Guarantee which we issued October 22nd last
(206141) shows title in Morse Construction Company
a Deed to Mrs. Harrison not being recorded until -
November 15th. Therefore, the $5.00 new owner. fee
is proper. Continuation fees are $1.00 a thousand .
with a minimum of $7.50.  As this Guarantee was’ for
$18,250.00, it wes billed at $18.50. However, in
view of the fact that this.was not another transacti
but merely bringing down the title to clear up 'amn @ =
easement to satisfy your customer, I am.giving 5 K thew
minimum charge which 1 trust you will: find satisfactory.

. ¢\_o

JDF : EEH - - i

By
utiaﬁhs-mslnmun;
cnawuunuha,ihuﬂlnm&nrﬁbatanm:oraa'eannucttdxh :
tﬂrlma‘u:ahmromuna‘mnueubialnurommumuhm. Y

Iﬁﬂumh ﬂmr cnuruug:ﬁntbatsnxar:deNWQ
xuu éhnmmrdhh,?umﬂ.fhunﬂ&ﬁng

fﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁyﬁfﬁﬁﬂﬂi
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C L JOMN B, PORWARD, UR. Pasay, |
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[ g t _‘ 3 “"' ) . <\ !. .. ..."
| GHARLES M, FORWARD.

| PRANKS®, FORWARD, Vice Pres

| WILLIAM Mo ALLEN, JR., DingeToR
- W, NERBERT ALLEN, Dinrgron '

‘;'.-.- ; .;r_—--{"{i‘?ﬁ» 350
L ANRIBIARITONS

VARD, Viek Prasy.
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e S
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JAL. D, FORWARD, Becv. & TARAS, . k!

- GUGENE ACHARR, Asay, Sucy,
“C.HOENOLIRM, Aaar,. BmOY. -

W, B, ADAMS, Asar. Seev, -

Y,

r
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M, P, HELLER, Diageron .

. 920 Eighth Street . = ot
San ‘Diego, ‘Calif,.: . -7l itd s Y
. Dear.:Colonel s’ i s iliainn o % AN
Yesterday we received your check for | (il
£24.00 plus in.paymentifor*;wqjbi;lg;;pgggggﬁygiggggﬁgﬁmgﬁﬁwe
was under our No. 204470. = On checking the matter,
we found that you had sent us $5.00 too much on'thi
particular order and herewith enclose our check to
adjust the same.:.: | 208 i e ianaia sl Rises v
. JJAS. D. FORVARD
JDF:EEH .- 0 o nii g /e Becretary il




OFFICERS AND DINECTORS:

JOHN P, FORWARD, Jn. PagsrT,
C. M. ENGLIBH, Vige Prasr..
P.W. STEARNS, Vice Pagsr.
€. M, FORWARD, Vice Pagsr,
F. 5 THOMPBRON, Vics Paaar.

S5 Wy i‘rnnna :
G- M. FORWARD

counn., X l-_f;.'— b
W R CONKLIN -
€. W. .ODDMAN
3 G. Hc ‘".LI.H. 2 . ._“- .:_'

S TAVAT QFFIGER

't '- 7“0"'.0", .

' L ABAT. TRUAY unu“

f.' ' 'e."o. INGLR, S 0
R “Asey. nuuinun
B unem SUPERVIION OF STATE BANKING OEPARTMENT

¢ "ACTS IN ALL TRUSY CAPACITIES AUTHORIZED BY. THE
g, o LAWS OF GALIFORNIA (/i il )

L [ AL
_F‘_:‘ .. -

JAMES O. FORWARD, Szc. A Tagas.
F.O, FORWARD L ’
M. P, HELLER ;

ASra oL
oy Bal

Uvioxy TRUST (}omn'm

e c-'-nrm A

ﬂnmm-

_ : February 27 1929 B R AN SR IR T L R
ur, Ed. Fletcher, ' . Trust No. Asgo82

920-8th. St., ' i ARROtiNO L RSl i s A
San Diego, Calif. S S e R
Dear Sir: | | St e i Sange oy

Please be advised that your g .inco4 iiq 1 2 i fiiiﬁ{fgﬁ«i

1304 National Ave., P.O. Box 149 o) TR x.iﬁi;g;tﬁgﬁ?iiﬁg
°f——————Ha#ienal—céiiﬁ—ékﬂLr———r a R ~;" SN i A S s
under above Trust has been in default, since 2,35 29 ;';;j?zf S :
192, and the customary three notices having been eent out by "alggﬂﬁg

this office notifying such person that payment wvas due. fi 1f;x$h¢;)§5£;:j§ﬁ

iy‘

Having done all that is regularly required of ue, we nori?f;lj?fﬂffﬁy
ask you to give us special written instructions as to 'hether tei{f?;?ﬁf”f*
shall have the contract holder served vith notice. deolaring the i;-__T"
unpaid balance immediately due and payeble, or served 'ith a "f;ff*
notice of ‘cancellation of the contract and reteining that whieh :
has been paid, or to commence an aotion to eolleot the eeid

| J
L]
"~
- ,'.'-'.-‘ . -__‘“ ™
et

S

balance.,

Awaiting your advice, we are,

Yours very tPHIYj ;¢f5“3

4 r"h ,.‘
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BE BTN Rt | angles Westerly, a distance of 885,51 feet to a point

© . . on the Westerly boundaxy line of said tract 118
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--,-doun P vonwano.u Paker,
B M, ENGLIBN, VICE PARST.
e, w, STRAANS, Vick Pager,

o JAMES D, FORWARD, Buc. A'¥as
LAY roawmh i R
TN P HELLER .

Mr. EA notoher.

COUNBEL:

L P.W.BTEARNS M. M. CONKLIN
#. €. W, FORWARD £. W. 0000MAN
C. M. ENOLISH,
TRUBTY OFFICER
F,B, THOMPION,
1 ABBT, TRUST OFFICERN
8.0.INOLE, &
ABAY. TAUBY QFrFicEn

C. M. FORWARD, Vics PagaY.
*. B THOMPSON, Vice PacsT,

LAWS OF CALIFORNIA.

(.'-A"m J e -
102840 BECOND STREET

!laurlmllmﬁnnullnl.
l.pril 27, 1929
2 Trust No, A-8952

Asset No. &=l

920-8th. St,,

.Sm 101080. Calif.
Tmu' 81r 3

Please be advised that your .nnjzagt nomher 1 with

. c/o Edith Austin Ayers,
esesi i e , i ’
San Diego, Calif

under above Trust has been in default, since 4.16-29
192 , and the customary three notices having.been sent out by

this office'notifying such person that‘payment was due.

Having done a11 that is regularly required of us, we now
ask yeu to give us special written instructions as to whether we
ahall have the contract holder served with notice declaring the

'.unpaid balance immediately due and payable, or served with a
notioe of oanoellation of the contract apd retaining that which
' haa been paid. or to commence an action to collect the said

balanoe.

Awaiting your advice, we are,

Yours very truly,
UNION TRUST COMPANY OF SAN DIEGO

" UNDER SUPECRVISION OF STATE BANKING DEPARTMENT
P M:Tl IN ALL TRUST CAPACITICS AUTHORIZED l’l’ THE
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CUARK
" FREDERIC
/OHARLES H, FORWARD ?up
L PO lu\lll.- wu“nu

“wno, n..rn - FRMEDER w:'nmnc
K. Ve ® ut._, cnanu:;“ ., ﬁMMp

w. ATEARNS

!!

. ST 188UKD JOINTLY. m‘rnr;.,'i“‘_. o ,,g
e er e ' TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY 4;"*’:
wiLMAﬂvﬂcAL\..“;Jﬁ- nEGY .y L OF LOS ANSELES - e SHrE. -i;,;_‘.: ‘: oS

_u;nuur Ai.uu'.,o:unun?“ ruouc‘rln BY ASSETS mmn,ﬁm‘ :
B e /810.000,000:00 75745

_’"'fepl).?cf&" to L

nr. Eﬂ.a P;e'hoher. S | . 5 o
G 1020 ch S'I:reqt. S 5 AT
e G -
: :Dear Sir: s SRR | S
_ e '.' :1 .a.s requested in your letter of the 1llth

1nat. o ‘we have prepared and enclose herewith Grant _
e Deed from yourself and Mary C. B. Fletcher to - i
0 'Ia Mese, I.amon Grove and. Spr:l.ng Valley Irrigation | e
i m,etrioi Al R | S

i !Erusting the ‘deed is found in order, we are

AT

Yery truly yours, FERe A

e

UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

by .
Assistant to R. E. Demorest
Chief Title Examiner,
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OFFICKRS AND. oianron' s S
JOHN F. FOAWARD, Ja. nur. AR AT B
0. P, CLARK, Vice Pagay, ' ABHAGY,

FREDERIC W.ATEARNS, Vics Pqur. et e
- CHARLES M, FORWARD, Vice PresT,
R. Js .Miﬂ. vies ’““’l . -0 <5 2 o 8y
FRANK S, FORWARD, Vics Fac Aestiy LU,
JAR. O, FORWARD, Sucy. & Tagas.: L3
EUGENR SBCHAAR, AnsY,. Becy, . ;
C, M. ENSLIAN, Asar, BEcy, - A e
OROROE HARTLEY, Aaay. Iunr. . ey el
W. E. ADAMS, Assr, Brcy. b
CWILLIAM M, ALLEN, Jn,, Duumn )
W, HERREAT ALLEN, Dingeron
M, F. HELLER, DIiRgcTOR :

.‘; v 3 .RI):'j-
“".g‘ j{i"lﬁ .
XTI e

1Y

Col. Ed. Fletoher,
1020 9th Street, G e e
San Diego, calif. R

This will aolmowledgb reoeipt of y&nrs_ qf- May
It will be alrigh'b with me for yo'u to arrango_.;,. '

My dear Ed, permit me to tell yonr atonog
I am not a member of the foroea of the *-Sonthorn'

Trust Co., for every time you write me, both' ‘the ‘en’
and the oommu.nication invariably addresa mq.;’;;_j,p-_,fg_‘a_re

Y
..,_

that concern. I realize that you are so acoustom
that institution.that it rather becomes, I m:l.ght-."
"second nature” to address communications in care o

o e

However, I wish you would tell your stonogra‘phor*_th.

am still connected with the Union ﬁtle Insuano,of
~6£ . this city.

JFR/JB

¥y

qpﬁér,.‘that_

‘l"---‘

4*"'“""-, ‘happen again. -

oroamnsfh!-s s to our attention, I e
' Yours very twuly,
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‘- QFMCEARS AND m_ntctonm
JONN P. FORWARD, Ja. Pagar.
S M, ENGLISM, Vick Prsaar.

F. W, ATEARNS, Vice PrEar.
S M. FORWARD, Vice Pazar.
PF. B THOMPAON, Vics Praar,

JAMES D, FORWARD, Bac. & TALAS, .

F. 9. FORWARD
M, P HELLER

SR ",,I,'u_m-cou,ngu,!.f
-'r.w.a'runn

" UNDER SUPERVIBION OF STATE BANKING DEPARTMENT
(ACTS INAUL TRUBT CAPAGITIES AUTHORIZED BY.THE
, NS DO QALPORNIAS QR RERE

Y -

4

'-r\.. l.-'.f.

~1028-40 SECOND STREET ey A e g
| June'2Y: 1989 . .Gl ei e By i A |
Trust No.. 1-8958 R R
Mr. Ed. Fletg¢her, _’/ Aasotlllof.’?"' i - e e e : '
920-8th. St., SRR S iR g |
San Diego, Calif. S S ; | SRl
Dear Sir: £ R that you ‘omn the Let 56 snd 57, Block
Please be adviged that your__ contract number 1 with o | G e R e R R e S R
‘ I !Inro-_!s a mmmw of lur aoulng these lots, FPlease
9 ; : _ U5 A l.ot_g_a_ m uhat ycu tlsh for t.hen if you care to sells
3 T ; 5 3 BTGt j."-
3 , & s , e s Sk SemiBtan Immllntﬂnusnﬂ.om:m. LT
Y m:ron forananrlyren‘ly, B S S :
under above Trust has been in default, since 6-;6-3g e R ST A I A A : S
192, and the customary three notices having been sent out by i W Sagonng Yours very truly, _
this office notifying such person that payment was due. AR S ShREER 3 "'7'; = s oy -
Having done all that is regularly required of us, 'o no' _ T P ens 3 L ' 2
ask you to give us special written instructions as to 'hether we i B ;
shall have the contract holder served with notioa deolaring tha ' ' .
unpaid balance immediately due and payable, or served ':l.th a.
notice of cancellation of the contract and rota:l.n:lng that Ih:lch SR T
has been paid, or to commence an action to oolleot t.he sa:l.d b '
balance.
Awaitipg your advice, we are,
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- rno:mc W BTEA Nt
CHARLES M, FORWA
SO ML AL couuuur %
LB e INGLEL

GUARANTE!S Dl"' Tl‘l'l.l %
“AND

POLICIEB OF TITL! !NBURANCE
ISBUED JOINTLY WITH )

'm.n INSURANCE & TRUST conrm
Fai s O Lol qn-ltna LA L

3 pnoricuo BY ABSETSE tuouomo

JOMN . FORWARD, Jn. FRRAY.
O, P, CLARK, Vicu Pazay, :
FREDERIC STEARNS, Vicx PREAT,
CHARLES *P RWARD, Vice FagarT,
" 3. BLAIR, Cu Pugsr,

FRANK O, FORWARD, Vice Preart.
SQEOROE MAATLLY, Vice Pagar,
JAS, D, FORWARD, Sgcv, & Thaas,
RUFUS CHOATE, Asary. Sscvy.

C.H, ENOLISH, Asar. Buoy,

W. E. ADAMS, Asar. Sxcy.

HENRY D. BARNES, Asar. Sacy.
WILLIAM M, ALLEN, N, DingcTOonR

B 810, ooo.ooo 00
1028 SECOND STREET - | TR A R ':: gl :
Bn])meo.(}n "‘ "Pb’ "‘f" to ' i
‘819§38:L!P A
Aygust 30, 1929 S
}
Ed. Fletcher Company, % g TR e e
San Diego, California. T e RS b L e | | 0
Gentlemen: - | sesh ;-“ f-fffgfﬁﬁfff?;;ﬁﬁff :

We have a matter in escrow cover.lng por—
tion of Lots 7 to 11, inclusive, of Mount Helix g
Subdivision, upon which you are making a sale: under _' AR
Contract of :Pyrchase to Charles P. and Edith L .p- yoha i S
Murray. f ‘ A 1 goo SRR

Will you kindly f111 out the enclosed” i’ '33‘1.'91-:
statement as to the amount of the Cgontracts the amount""q e
due, and the date to which the interest is paid, so
that we may pro-rate the said interest. We' are ssign- >.- i gt b
ing the Contract to Jennie C, Berentsen. - . ST

L. Mo PRYE?. EIASERRCIRS
Escrow Officer. 7 e

STk 'rnplmc W, BTEARND, Vick l'ant Y
L GHARLES M. FORWARD, Viu Pnnv
T Ro O BLAIR, Viek Prear, -
TLOURRANK O, ronwaao.vuunuv \
; COEOROE MARTLRY, Vicr Prasy, © = . -0
“JAN. D, FORWARD, Brcv, & TARAS. :
,HU!UI CHOATHE, Asar; llnv.“ ERE L !
SO G HIENOLIAN, Asar. Becy,
S WO B ADAMB AR, Bray, \ :
(o L HENRY D BARNES, Asar, lu.v A
CWILLIAM H, ALLEN, JA DIRgCTOR .
L WU HERDERT ALLEN, DIRESTON
U M l' Hll.l-ln. Oluuun :

. COUNSEL:

FREDERIC W. STEARNS
PR 2 ’ X ’ R e <. JE L CHARLES M, ronw.snn
Ve Sl i e Vi s e . W Yol H. R, CONKLIN
) 80, INoLE
ar e OUARANTEES OF TITLE
: L AND
POL.ICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE

JIOBUED JOINTLY WITH

: h . o TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY
.':" -] L.; p &5 B OF LOS ANGELES

& .
. PROTECTED BY ASBETS EXCEEDING

$10.000.000.00

1026 SECOND STREET

Saw DiEGo,CAL- In reply refer to
'_ ' No, = & ntens e,
‘ September 14, 1929.

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1024 - 9th Street,
San Dlego s California.

%

Dear Sir:

In?comlignce with your request we are

-sending_l you herewith oopy of a letter we have this

HRO 31'.
Enolo

'dxiy\irritt'en to .the. Rancho Santa Fe concerning the
-gbandonment of & certain highway.

Youra very truly,

{UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

' 4

By LN o
: He Re mmm’
Chief Counsel.
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September 14, 1989,

Rancho Santa Fe,
San Diego County,
California, :

Gentlemens Attention; ur. Se¢ Re lelwn.'mmgor_.'

Your lettor of August 31. 1929, has been roterrod
to the lLegal Departmant :l'or oonsidaratlon. :

Under section 38%b of the Political ooao. PRk L P Lo
amended. in 1929, "The commission may &lso abandon any '.l.anﬂl S Ploretohe: Bl
r parts thereof or rights in lands which have boen Saken .- ) ool
or agquired by the state for state road or high g::ponla G R R by
Said nbandonment shall be by resolution adoptol by i pRe i
california highway commission and a copy of the resolutiem |
may be recorded in the office of the county recorxder of the |
county where such route or land to be abandoned is loqatd.
without acknowledgment, certificate of acknowledgment or =~
rnrthor proof and no fee shall be charged for sush record- | 8l
ng by said county recorder and thereupon the title to tho i G
land 80 adandoned shall revert to the owner of the fee. SR ZAe
The commission 18 further empowered to relinquish to a

county, city or ocity and county, portion of w atal 0
road or h

We f£ind, however, that by roao:lntim haonzon

passed the state highway ocommission has lbudon“ lﬂl nn
uished to the County of San Diego ocertain properties in o

ions 3% and 34 vuh a statement thnt 4% wan "M Rrit s petrt b

thorob to m::vert said pmrty ta tho umty Qf m DI.Oﬁ;,tot B R

y . ;;”:-;-.' - :;""

In ouwr opinion the state Mshlq oonliuun
powers in such mattorsk Firet, o adandon ﬂl‘ rl'lpd_j_-,m;‘

m a oonn I ﬁﬂ.
bt not.’to oomt oom

i "bu :rtm when it obtained title from the state h
:nl; that

any : T e
within said county, city or oity and aonn . BB S
as a county road or oity street as the case my ‘bI. NRINEE O

lolntm om. unnl. ﬁ lmln m bagk to the gomn
nad'i':“-{u gl ede gl

doned the back o

- We belisve, re, that

_tymcotsnpm-m vacate

a.o u mo aotlon tn our minds as to whether oy
1egally foreed % mmke such an abandon-
L i SRy
w v o
‘abandon and vagate
Rmboﬁlt m:-thmty 8 presumed
of the contents of that deed that a court wm
ighway commig~
btained the title subjeot %o the conmiitions of said
% say, mbdjwmt to an abandonment by the state
conmission.s We are mot yropared, however, to give a
Sog thet Loule »‘2.2‘21:‘“’ :: ':' e mﬁ’bm' |
. - | o ue would be a

| !onrz_: very truly,

 UNION TITLE INSURANCE CORPANY, |

Ry
He Be CONEKLIN,
Chief mmsolo

HROs 5
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1028 SECOND STREET. -~ ‘ S e R
" &t s, e b Pt 10,

TCIn reply refer o' . i ket

: o) o .. S ” gy . | 5 ! ‘ b By 2 . ;_ e
: SRl S S AN 7 : _ Fdpses 1B 10RD e v T No 222687 PJR i e iy
. 1028 Second Strest, = I R e S s S e
PP S e R et L S ; e s et S Welare 'today. in ‘receipt of a mew.note U i o
~and mortgage in favor of the F. & W. Thum Company for R
$130,573.44 with instructions that tne new mortgage is s e
Yo replace the loan:now held by the above company. . -Will . . - = S
' you and Mrs. Fletcher kindly call at our office and execute ST
go shead and record the -~ the mortgage and furnish us with your instructions relative - BIShe
e S e e e . Yours very - CEs
EFsAE
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FREDEAIE W, ATEARNS, wn nut.
| CHARLES M, FORWARD, Viee nur. BT ¢
RO BLAIR, Vies Pagst. 0 L
FRANK ...NMAao.vul Pasar. e

.'h‘;g

."..’_. ..o'..‘ “A'“'v' vier ’...'- X ‘_ .“-.'. = : 5: £
' JAS, O, FORWARD, Secy. & TAgAS.

RUFUS CHOATE, Asar. Seev. 'y I

G, H. ENOLISH, Asar. Sucy, _-:-'é .
WL L ADAMS, AsaT, SREY, 0 T el =4

"'"a' D. BARN '.Q ABAT. ..a. -'. b X —e -

CWILLIAM M, ALLEN, Jn,, Dirgaron - PN -

W, HERBERT ALLEN, DingcTom
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3 Ilr.-:dn Fm' Jl‘op
Uhﬁu:!lﬂhscannqm.
&unlunam.thltﬁnmaaq -

Iytmuurahhm:

SRl i I wont you to know that I
Peramudlv appreciate ever so much your taking a ‘
 14fe membership in the Athlstic Club, and further
e R e S | < RS ‘;. : thmn1mmt:[|mnt!mn'h:fbdltmtttu:eantnmk
LTl e et e R ] . " together for the best interest of the community end

G ORTER O S e it il BB R hno,tgmghgnmaﬂ%lgmuh;lhhﬂlIldllikb and am .
.anra:nmttﬂﬂa - ;

Mr. Ed. Fletcher i iiius i neddin
1024 :9th :Street i il e tpe
San Diego, California = .= =

Dear Sir:

I
.w'

ro-—:

pery in Rancho Santa Fe,’ being a portion, qf~Lot~4;wm¥L;j

.
T

; g In connection witﬁ”thefﬁt

-

you in oxchange for the property you are convgying‘(ﬁ,: e e I R A ey s 1
to them, being a portion of Lots 2 and 3 Section 6. * A Ae Ao SRR, s py -
Tovnship 14 South , Range 3 West, S.B.:M., we are S

instructed by Mr. Egerton Shore that 1t ié‘desiréa,.

.‘ '

that the two deeds be recorded before the~twoqgg§§}\
ment deeds to the County are recorded, inasmuch as®
there will be considerable delay in connectionmwith
having these deeds accepted by: the. County. ' If tt
is your understanﬁlng will you so- advise“us”asuw

are now nrepared to comnly with these instruction

r

Property youjﬁre réééiyin 5 7“?} };;]'F1 : - 1...; _,;.“-  ;ri” ' f? -;,_' G e
lies within' the boundaries of: Acquisition d Im ' AT, E bl |

ment District No. 47. If this is.acce pabiwi%gi Rl A LS | o R SR A 2
kindly authorize us to ‘show. same’ 1n ouf_p@l 3y Q :;; ;51&;' e : S ot DR L A e
title insurance.' ‘We also. assumed that‘ybﬁf WA ' | : AT RN e
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-seventh,

for $130,573.44, togethar with eard thut a large number of down-tomn business -
the "Fletcher Hills® property, o ies-have sold for less than the appraised value oy
and ¥ary Ce B. Flotcher to the F. de by the Tax Pactors the last yeer. = -~ =~~~ =
which you mey deliver to the Fu & R e
when you can daliver to me my old an you give me & 1ist of ten or fifteen properties -
Pt iast i ‘domn town and the price at shichthey have been e
' s ~to check vp on the Tax Factors values SRR AT
L1 appreciste your assistance in this S sl
‘-!.":,:‘n’_;- ] : .-,' “~ '_--.'. " ,' S : ":_ 3 oy
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G_MR CARPENTER, & agnatany ST
(WM, FEAAY ABAT, BECEgTany

\ ,:‘\A'M& lm.,‘dl-‘mv. m.n
| s1‘ JO8 C. FORWARD, ARav. Avcagvany
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_Sen. Ed.Fletoher,

1020 9th Aves, .. S A S S R
San Diego, 0__&_11f.- A A B SRR S aa e
Dear Senator: *"faeifff7fi?ff§§§;_ ST
I have checked over the items mentio
your letter of December 22 and whioh 1nh1ud ¥

AT

four parcels of so-called ri arian* ewnere
uote a price of $290 for the #100?000*t1§;§‘1p
230 (which is $10.00 each for the additional

.‘_

(' sy L
Ll ‘_ ‘4 Pat A

i -

By putting the polioy'under’ene eover,”

RS e T A

is a saving of $1C on each parcel, ‘except the ﬁize:.

that the price of $520 is $230 leea than it wou

each person ordered his ewn title. :5,;:j¥¥;£

In cempliance‘with.your reqneetﬁI aﬁ?g
ing the map, and I hope that we may be favored wﬁfﬁ
order for the title work. = You may be ‘assured 'o

T ;,. _\"' -

¥’

prampt and careful handliﬁg or the metter*ir'wefghtpk
; ¢ -;.'--.-;.I'.;-.-.

order.

s
chains =
of title except the rirst) mekigg a totalior”tszo:aﬁ.

;' L
- e ﬁ“&a‘{"]"r;l‘; -
‘

A" T e nnwtna o
¥ ; ‘ JA.. n. remnmlle. FRESIDENT

r. [ lolwao. PIAST ViAG PASRIOENT
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CHENRY O BARNER'A0. 8. u-uue- ¢’
CAUPUS CHOATR | K. ..unnmu.u :
CMAB. W FORWARD® A WL NERELY

. JII. D, PO.WARD. L LB

A l. nlAhll!. SRCARTAAY, 10}99100 .

Ll ane Tauay Orridan

DG SEHURCH, MANASER 07 YiTLe Daey,

UG P . CARPENTRR, COMATABLLES
S d B THOMPRON, JA " TAusY Orrizam on
1o CHARSE OF ManAsEMANY YAUATS

RS, MERRILL, R, TAURY Orriaen

T CwAReE 8P lunwmn Tavete

: SWILLIAM R APINNRY, Taust Orriean,

CHATAYE PLAMNING

i P o JU L EeaTAYE PAuAnMiNGg
- u.nvo numul. Tausy onnn ™~

R \ K ) s ’Qﬂl.‘l or Savaves
el A Anuunr BROARTANIES
s LLOYD IALBIIDII
ity . G F.CARPENTERN -

r i = L JAN. D, FORWARD,Jn
X L JOB, €. FORWARD
TR G BOHURGEH

4. 0. muunen,u.'
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Col,. Ed.

nounr r. PAKEMAN, TAUST OFrisun,

TILIPHONI MAIN llzl

ucono AVINUI A‘l‘ IROAD\VAY
S_ANDmoo_ 12, CALIFORNIA

August 3,'19&6

Fle tcher

Ed. Fletcher Real Estate Co,

1020 -

9th Avenue

' 3aﬁ_D1ego, California

Dear Col. Fleteher:

A olulcﬂuu

 CHAS, M. FORWARD.? ATroaner at Law
F. 9 FORWARD, Finar Vica PaamibawT

JAMES D. FORWARD, : FPrasinanT

» WILLIAM SCRIPPE KELLODOO, Manassm,

CP-W.oKawuees Eerare .
MICHOLAS J. MARTIN ATTORREY AT Law
ALPERT 0. READER, = ' Secmgtany
SEOROE SAWDAY, . CATTLEMAN
T.d: BEMNN, Heanm ADs,, U.0.m 807,

0. C. WOHLFORD, . CITAUS Browen

Pris, Escoupide MuTual warsn Ce.
cCoUNBEL

nAlOLDl COMMLIN, PamenatLCovnnes
LUCK, PORAWARD, LEE & nUNIEL
ConpvrLYine Coumpri

UNDER BUPERVIBION OF BTATE

INBURANCE DEPARTMENT AND BTATE

BANKING DEPARTMENT, ACTS IN ALL

TRAUST CAPACITIES AUTHOMIZED lv
THE LAWS OF CALIPORNIA,

3
POLICIRSOPTITLEINBURANCE IBBVED
JOINTLY WITH TITLE INBURANCE &
TAUST COMPANY, OF LOBD ANGELES.

CABLE ADDRERS VNIBNTAUST

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER 7O

I am enclosing herewith a quit claim deed

from Cuyamaca Water Company, a corporation, to Tooth-.

aker et ux, et al,

2 in Bloek 29 of El Cajon Heights.

covering a portion of Lots 1l and

We are forwarding this deed to you asking

that you have the same executed by the water company
and returned to us for recordation.

The reason why we are asking for this deed
is because of the following circumstances:

The Cuyamaca Water Company acquired certain

‘property in Block 29 of El Cajon Heights in 1926 and
there was excepted in that deed a certain parcel of

land shown on the enclosed map.

.= - was the entire parcel shown on this map.
G “the water company deeded this property which they ac-

‘quired, to Mary Louise Mack, and in describing

The area excluded .
Subsequently,

this

 G£f?xj ”-‘e;'-paree1 to be excepted, they'uaed the description vhich
e appears to be the correct description of this excepted

15! West 263.00 feet.

.. . “paprcel, the Eagt line of which 1s'described as South
;;;kﬁe;f;zﬁf--«g70‘ 59' West 167.00 feet; South 32*

=i | 45! West 216.5 feet
Granprenitatand T Southi 8 M1

This same description

'ﬁiﬁ,c;gji" . of this excepted parcel was contained in the deed from

:;_fft;gﬁg ‘j 3iture. Mack to Ed. Fletcher Company and in the deed which

aaid oompany exeeuted in 191;5.
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Col. Ed. Fletcher: . = i . wu . siithian ==tz ais et

It appears that tho dirfioulty arose ovor

......

‘the omission of that course forming a part of the m,g.,_
erly boundary of this excepted parcel which reudaSoueh”_gaggrg- .

70° 59! West 167.00 feet. This is evident by °3301n1ng*
the map and noticing that the two courses shown as the

Easterly boundary of the parcel in’ quostlon and thp dig_;kh,;?a:f,

tances, are the same as two of the three courses shown .
on the parcel meant to be excepted, the difference boing
as above noted, the omission of the course reading South -
T0° 59! West. "The distances glven for the South line or
both of these portions of the parcel in question read

200.00 feet, which shows that the description of the paroel

excepted in’ the deed to the Cuyamaca Water Company in
1926 was in error, as this distance on the South 1line 18
considerably in excess of 200 00 feet. S ,p--w;
It 1is my'understanding that the partiea on the
ground have improved the properties in relation to the

parcel as described in the last three deeds above. men-ill

tioned, and it would appear that this deed should be
prOperly executed as a correction deed. I undoratand
that Mr. Flaherty, attorney for the water company . Ans s
San Francisco, has approved this transaction, and I hOpe
you can see your way clear to have this deed exeouted
and returned to us. . g

. Merrill, Jr.,f"
Associate COunsel

egmjr;d
encl.

| Daken T5ute Tameanon & Srust Gom
. Sen mago, 12, mumu M

" ey In exemting this deed are we clouding the title
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Dy . BOMURACH, Manasgn ar TiTLE Deer,
i - 1oL B GAHPINI'II. CompTRBLLEN
U B THOMPAON, Ja. " Teuar Qrmidan in
gt CHanal 0F Manastwany TAuRTe
. 8. MERAILL, Ja, Tauar Qrrican
-5 v Cmanee or Suamvisron TAuaTe
T WILLIAM A, BPINNEY, Tauar Orrigen,
Y Enrava Prannins
ROBEAY F. FREEMAN, TauAT Oraaen,
Earare Poammins |
LLOYD BALOMIDOR, TauaY Ormicen in
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ASSIBTANT SECRETARIES
LLOYD BALDRIDOE -,
C.F,CARPENTER =
JAS, D. FORWARD.J&
J08. C. FORWARD
0. C, SCHURCH
J. D, THOMPRON, Jn.*

oW wilte ARMED FOACES.

e : Sl Z A g SA R e
. "OIREQYORS
CHAR. M. PORWARD,® Arrenntr at Law -
P, 0. FORWARD, FiRsr Vike Pateibanr
C7 JAMER D, FORWARND, .05 (cPARRSIOENT 0
¥ . WILLIAM BCRIPPE HALLOOD, MaNwanEn,
T POWIRELAReS BRtaTE T
MICHOLABR J. MARTIN Attohkay AT Law .
. ALBERT O, READER, ' . BraRatany
GEORGE BAWDAY, . Catridman
Vol BEMN, - REARARM, W8N REY.
8, C. WONHLFORD, | - CitAyR BRowan,
CPARE, RSEONRIDG MUTual WAaten e, '
HAROLD R CONMLIN, BananALCOuNSRY
T AUCE, PORWARD, LER & MUNREL
S CONBUATING CounbiL

-,

INBURANCE DEPARTMENT AND GTATE"
- WANRING DEPARTMENT ACTH IN ALL
“ TAUST. CAPACITIRA AUTHORIZRD &Y
CYHE LAWE OF CALIPORNIAL 0

L mOLICIRBOP TITLR INSURANCE I8AUED -
JOINTAY WITH TITLE INSURANGE &
TAURT COMPANY, OF LOB ANBFLES. -

: onu'niugn'uhunuuu

TELEPHONE MAIN 8121

SECOND AVENUE AT BROADWAY
~ SAN DIEGO 12, CALIFORNIA

August 6, 1946
Col. Ed. Fletcher "'-387219  R
c/o Ed. Fletcher & Co. R Asae e

1020 - 9th Avenue
San Diego 1, California

Dear Col. Fletcher:

I have before me your letter of August 5, .
1946 and have noted your desire to be assured that
in executing the deed which we sent you with our
letter of August 3, that you are not clouding the = .
property sold to Harnetty, and that you actually have
no interest in the small parcel in question. = =

I have discussed this matter at considerable
length with the title examiner and find that in my let- -
ter to you of August 3, I was in error as to certain -
minor details, but in substance, the sl tuation'is as .
set forth in that letter. ' St : 5

It appears that the Cuyamaca Water Company - .-
in 1926, acquired from Ed. Fletcher and Mary C. B. . (&
Fletcher, both parcels as shown on the map which I = ) .~ M
sent you on August 3. It would appear that 1t was inYs. ¢ :
this deed that the error in the description occurred,/ » :
which error was leaving out the course "South 70° 59%

West 167 feet". Subsequently in 1939, the Cuyamaca'™ =~ =
Water Oompany conveyed to Mary Loulse Meck:theipropSEty @
in question but including in this description the course ' .

above mentioned, which left in the Cuyamaca Water Company . ... = |
this smaller parcel lylng immediately adjacent on the: . -
East and being the property in question. ' Subsequently, .- ==
Mary JLoulse Mack conveyed the property she thus acquired, = == '
to the Ed. Fletcher Company which, in turn, conveyed to . .
Harnetty. These two latter deeds included the above =« . = . [
mentioned course, with the result that the Cuyamaca = == == . =

=g |‘
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387219

- Water Company still holds of record this parcel out-

.. 1llned 1n red. Inasmuch as the last course running to
_;ﬁ;thg;plgcocerbeginn;ng;in all of these deeds runs South
 79% 51:30" West 200 feet, when as a matter of fact, the

' jj: dIBtan°e wou1d-ba?conaiderably in excess of 200 feet An

- the parcel of land conveyed to the Cuyamaca Water Company
-~ first above mentlioned, we are of the opinion that the
. Cuyamaca Water Company only intended to acquire from your-
8elf and Mrs. Fletcher that portion of the property shown
~on said map, which was subsequently conveyed in the deed

-~ to Mrs. Mackjand now ‘owned by Mr. Harnetty.

. .- «.1In the conveyances from Mrs. Murray down to

- Mr. Toothaker of the property adjoining the parcels shown
on said map, the exception used the same description as

. used in the deed from you and Mrs. Fletcher to the Cuya-

- maca Water Company. We have been advised that Mr. Tooth-
sker et ux, et al, who acquired title on June 17, 1946,

- have made use of this small parcel outlined in red and
for these various reasons we believe that the Cuyamaca
Water Company does not have any interest in this small

-parcel outlined in red, and that their record interest
in this parcel comes only as the result of an error
occurring as above noted in the deed from you and MNrs.
Fletcher to said water company.

=~ . 0f course, we can give you no assurance or
guarantee of this because 1t could happen that the water
company: 1ntended to withhold this portion outlined in red,
but had they so intended, it would seem that the descript-
- don of the closing course in the deed to the water company
- ~would have shown a proper distance, which obviously is L
~greater than the 200 feet stated in the deed.

. Tt 1s difficult to explain a transsction of
this kind in a letter but I hope I have given you some
~information which may be of assistance. '

SRR You did not return the map/to me, nor is there
any necessity for so doing. |

!

With kindest_perso_al regar I remain

XSP¥ztruly yours;

—--—.-__- po
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